ETAS ID: TM470698

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 03/29/2018

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ELLIS BROOKLYN LLC		03/29/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELLIS BROOKLYN LLC
Street Address:	2 Northside Piers, #18H
City:	Brooklyn
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11249
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4702777	ELLIS BROOKLYN	
Registration Number:	5244724	ELLIS BROOKLYN	
Serial Number:	87635019	ELLIS BROOKLYN FAWN	
Serial Number:	87247371	ELLIS BROOKLYN MYTH	
Registration Number:	5037772	ELLIS BROOKLYN PSEUDONYM	
Registration Number:	5373140	ELLIS BROOKLYN RAVEN	
Registration Number:	5434425	ELLIS BROOKLYN RIVES	
Registration Number:	5241601	ELLIS BROOKLYN RROSE	
Serial Number:	87310141	ELLIS BROOKLYN SCI FI	
Registration Number:	5037773	ELLIS BROOKLYN VERB	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-760-0404 **Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear, LLP

**Address Line 1:** 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0745

900447593

Address Line 4: Irvino	Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lesley Y. Kim		
SIGNATURE:	/lesley y. kim/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2018		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ELLIS BROOKLYN LLC - DE - MERGER - CORRECTED#page1.tif source=ELLIS BROOKLYN LLC - DE - MERGER - CORRECTED#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0746

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ELLIS BROOKLYN LLC", A NEW YORK LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "ELLIS BROOKLYN LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ELLIS
BROOKLYN LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2018,
AT 11:49 O'CLOCK A.M.



6819299 8100M SR# 20182350711

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSUCA SALVARY A SIAN

Authentication: 202532561

Date: 04-18-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0747

# State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the I	Delaware Li	mited Liability Con	npany Act.
First: The name of the surviving Limited I	Liability Co	mpany is	
Ellis Brooklyn LLC	, a Delaware Limited Liability Cor		
Second: The name of the Limited Liabilit			this surviving
Limited Liability Company is	Ellis	Brooklyn LLC	
The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liab	bility Compa	any was formed is _	New York
Third: The Agreement of Merger has bee Liability Companies.	n approved	and executed by bo	th Limited
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limits  Ellis Br	ed Liability ooklyn LLC	Company is	
Fifth: The executed agreement of merger	is on file at		
2 Northside Piers, #18H, Brooklyn	NY		49
the principal place of business of the survi	ving Limite	d Liability Compan	у.
Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger Liability Company on request, without cos Company or any person holding an interes or consolidate.	st, to any me	mber of the Limited	d Liability
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited	Liability Co	ompany has caused	this certificate
to be signed by an authorized person, this	29th day	y of March	, A.D., 2018
Ву:	Be	5-5h	
	Aut	horized Person	*
Name:_	Bee-Shyuan Shapiro Print or Type		
<del></del>			

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:49 AM 04/02/2018
FILED 11:49 AM 04/02/2018
SR 20182350711 - File Number 6819299

**RECORDED: 04/20/2018** 

REEL: 006317

TRADEMARK REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0748